
24th Women's World Championship 2019
Japan

Preliminary Round - Group C

Match Team Statistics WED 4 DEC 2019
15:00

Yatsushiro General GymnasiumMatch No: 40

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPC-001000--_83 1.0 Report Created  WED 4 DEC 2019 16:25

KAZ  16 - 43  ESP
(11 - 19) (5 - 24)

Referees: ELSAIED H (EGY)Referees:  / ELSAIED Y (EGY)

KAZ - Kazakhstan
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 POILOVA Iulia 1 28:15
3 SITNIKOVA Mariya 1/2 50 1/1 0/1 2 24:47
4 REJEMETOVA Sevara 3/4 75 1/2 2/2 1 1 1 36:34
5 PIKALOVA Marina 1/1 100 1/1 1 34:24
7 SYZDYKOVA Lunara 0/1 0 0/1 1 24:13
8 SITNIKOVA Valentina 0/6 0 0/4 0/1 0/1 3 3 1 31:21
9 KHARDINA Veronika 1/5 20 0/3 1/2 23:23

10 BARANOVSKAYA Irina 1/2 50 1/2 36:41
12 AITENOVA Zhannat 1 25:29
14 ABDIKHAMIT Arailym 2/5 40 2/3 0/1 0/1 1 34:31
15 ALEXANDROVA Irina 2/7 29 1/3 1/4 1 28:39
16 DAVYDOVA Tatyana 6:16
17 SEITKASSYM Zhanerke 0/1 0 0/1 15:50
77 JUMADILOVA Tansholpan 0/2 0 0/1 0/1 2 2 13:46
96 ABILDA Dana 3/8 38 1/2 0/2 0/2 1/1 1/1 2 6 41:09
99 PUPCHENKOVA Mariya 2/3 67 1/1 1/1 0/1 2 14:42

Bench/Team
16/47 34 7/16 3/8 2/15 1/3 2/4 1/1 7 16 4 5Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 POILOVA Iulia 5/21 24 2/5 40 3/7 43 0/1 0 0/3 0 0/3 0 0/2 0
12 AITENOVA Zhannat 6/28 21 2/10 20 2/8 25 0/2 0 2/8 25
16 DAVYDOVA Tatyana 0/5 0 0/1 0 0/3 0 0/1 0

Totals 11/54 20 4/15 27 5/15 33 0/2 0 0/8 0 2/12 17 0/2 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 7 6 1 2 16 44
Wing Shots 3 3 2 8 38
9m Shots 2 5 4 2 2 15 13
7m Shots 1 2 N/A 3 33
Fast Breaks 2 2 4 50
Breakthroughs 1 1 100
Empty Net Goals
Totals 16 16 7 4 4 47 34

Number of Attacks: 61, Scoring Efficiency: 26%
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Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
1 POILOVA I 3 SITNIKOVA M

1/1

1-Post

4 REJEMETOVA S
0/1 2/2

1/1

5 PIKALOVA M
1/1

7 SYZDYKOVA L 8 SITNIKOVA V
0/1
0/1 0/1

1-Missed 2-Post

9 KHARDINA V
1/2
0/1

1-Missed 1-Blocked

10 BARANOVSKAYA I

1/1
1-Missed

12 AITENOVA Z 14 ABDIKHAMIT A
1/1
0/1

1/1
1-Missed 1-Blocked

15 ALEXANDROVA I

1/2
1/1 0/1

1-Missed 2-Blocked

16 DAVYDOVA T 17 SEITKASSYM Z

0/1

77 JUMADILOVA T

0/1
0/1

96 ABILDA D

1/1 0/1 1/1
1/2

2-Missed1-Post

99 PUPCHENKOVA M
1/1

1/1
0/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

3/6 4/4
1/4 0/2 3/6
5/7 0/1 0/1

7-Missed 4-Post 4-Blocked

Breakthroughs    Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks    Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/5
2/3

1/3

1/1

0/0

4/10 0/7

1/3
0/5

2/3

2/4

1/3

1/4
1/1

2/3

2/2

0/0

6/71/1

9/11
0/1

3/5

10/12

8/8

0/3 2/3 1/5
3/13 1/2 2/9
0/6 2/3 0/10

1 POILOVA I
0/1 1/1 0/2
2/4 1/1 0/2
0/4 1/1 0/5

12 AITENOVA Z
0/2 1/2 1/3
1/8 0/1 2/6
0/2 1/2 0/2

16 DAVYDOVA T

0/1 0/1
0/3
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KAZ  16 - 43  ESP
(11 - 19) (5 - 24)

Referees: ELSAIED H (EGY)Referees:  / ELSAIED Y (EGY)

ESP - Spain
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

2 LOPEZ HERRERO Marta 10/12 83 6/8 4/4 31:08
5 NUNEZ NISTAL Maria 2 1 1 14:37
8 ARDERIUS MARTIN Silvia 5/6 83 3/3 2/2 0/1 10 1 2 38:23

10 CESAREO ROMERO Elisabet 3/5 60 3/5 3 1 31:55
12 NAVARRO GIMENEZ Silvia 3 2 57:32
17 GUTIERREZ BERMEJO Jennifer 3/5 60 1/2 1/1 1/2 1 2 1 32:33
18 ECHEVERRIA MARTINEZ Maitane 4/4 100 3/3 1/1 1 28:52
25 PENA ABAURREA Nerea 2/2 100 2/2 4 1 16:50
27 GONZALEZ ORTEGA Lara 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 1 22:51
30 LOPEZ JIMENEZ Soledad 2/4 50 0/2 2/2 1 29:08
34 FERNANDEZ FRAGA Alicia 3/3 100 3/3 3 1 1 21:41
39 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Almudena 3/5 60 2/3 0/1 1/1 3 1 36:22
44 HERNANDEZ SERRADOR Ainhoa 1/2 50 1/2 2 18:17
48 ZOQBI de PAULA Darly
86 CABRAL BARBOSA Alexandrina 3/3 100 2/2 1/1 1 2 14:08
99 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ Mireya 2/2 100 2/2 3 1 25:43

Bench/Team
43/55 78 11/15 10/15 2/3 8/8 10/12 2/2 34 9 5 4 4Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

12 NAVARRO GIMENEZ Silvia 15/31 48 6/13 46 3/6 50 5/7 71 0/1 0 1/3 33 0/1 0
48 ZOQBI de PAULA Darly

Totals 16/32 50 6/13 46 3/6 50 5/7 71 0/1 0 2/4 50 0/1 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 11 4 15 73
Wing Shots 10 5 15 67
9m Shots 2 1 3 67
7m Shots 8 N/A 8 100
Fast Breaks 10 2 12 83
Breakthroughs 2 2 100
Empty Net Goals
Totals 43 11 1 55 78

Number of Attacks: 62, Scoring Efficiency: 69%
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ESP - Spain

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

2 LOPEZ HERRERO M
1/1
3/3 2/3
2/2 1/2 1/1

5 NUNEZ NISTAL M 8 ARDERIUS MARTIN S

1/2
2/2 2/2

10 CESAREO ROMERO E
1/1
0/1 0/1

2/2

12 NAVARRO GIMENEZ S 17 GUTIERREZ BERMEJO
1/1

0/2 2/2

18 ECHEVERRIA MARTINE
1/1

1/1 1/1
1/1

25 PENA ABAURREA N
1/1

1/1

27 GONZALEZ ORTEGA L

1/1
1/1

30 LOPEZ JIMENEZ S
0/1

2/2
0/1

34 FERNANDEZ FRAGA A

1/1 1/1
1/1

39 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUE
1/1 0/1
1/1

1/1
1-Missed

44 HERNANDEZ SERRADOR
1/2

48 ZOQBI de PAULA D

86 CABRAL BARBOSA A
1/1

2/2

99 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ M

1/1
1/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

3/3 1/3 4/5
10/13 1/2 7/9

6/6 1/3 10/10
1-Missed

Breakthroughs    Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks    Fast Breaks

7m 7m

9/11
0/1

3/5

2/2

0/0

6/7 1/1

1/4
1/1

2/3

10/12

8/8

1/3
0/5

2/3

1/1

0/0

4/100/7

2/5
2/3

1/3

2/4

1/3

3/6 0/4
3/4 2/2 3/6
2/7 1/1 1/1

12 NAVARRO GIMENEZ S
3/6 0/4
3/4 2/2 2/5
2/7 1/1 1/1

48 ZOQBI de PAULA D

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2 Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7 metre Shots 9m 9 metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Card BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs FB Fast Breaks
G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots
ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played Wing Wing Shots YC Yellow Cards
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